BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL (LADYWOOD & LEE BANK, LADYWOOD) (20MPH SPEED LIMIT) ORDER 202*

Birmingham City Council ("the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections 84 (1) and (2) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consulting the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act hereby makes the following Order.

- No person shall drive any motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hour on the lengths of roads within the boundary shown on the plans marked "Birmingham City Council (Ladywood & Lee Bank, Ladywood) (20 mph Speed Limit) Order 202*" annexed to this Order.
- 2. This Order shall come into operation on the **th day of ** Two thousand and ** and may be cited as "Birmingham City Council (Ladywood & Lee Bank, Ladywood) (20mph Speed Limit) Order 202*".
- 3. The "Birmingham City Council (Ladywood & Lee Bank, Ladywood) (20mph Speed Limit) Order 2016" is hereby revoked.
- 4. The Interpretation Act 1978 shall apply for the Interpretation of this Order as it applies for the interpretation of an Act of Parliament.

Given under the COMMON SEAL of BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL the *th day ** Two thousand and **.

The COMMON SEAL of BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL Was hereunto affixed to this deed in the presence of:-

Authorised Signatory